ORDER

of the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan on appointment of F.H. Nabiyev Chief of the State Migration Service of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Guided with Article 109, paragraph 5 of the Constitution of the Republic of Azerbaijan, I hereby decide:

Firudin Hilal Nabiyev shall be appointed Chief of the State Migration Service of the Republic of Azerbaijan.

Ilham ALIYEV,

President of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Baku city, February 13, 2012

№ 2050

Published in edition No.35 (26965) of "Xalq" newspaper dated from February 14, 2012